
University System of Georgia

Degrees and Awards Conferred
Fiscal Year 1995

Georgia Southern University

Bach.
Degree

Total
Awards

Undergraduate Award Levels
-----------------------------------------------------------------

Totals
----------------------------------

Graduate/Professional Award Levels
---------------------------------------------------------  

  
  

CIP Codes and Program Title
Under
1 Year
Cert.

1 Year
Cert.

Assoc.
Degree

Mast. Ed.
Spec.

Doct. First
Prof.

Total
Under
Grads

Total
Grad./
Prof.

Career
Assoc.

Adv.
Cert.

 0  0  0  127  0

09.0101
Speech Communication and Rhetoric.  0  0  0  0  0 0  127 127

 0  0  0  10  0

09.0401
Journalism  0  0  0  0  0 0  10 10

 0* 09.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  137  0  137 0  0  0  0 0  137

 0  0  0  23  0

10.0305
Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General 
Production

 0  0  0  0  0 0  23 23

 0* 10.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  23  0  23 0  0  0  0 0  23

 0  0  0  14  0

11.0101
Computer and Information Sciences, General.  0  0  0  0  0 0  14 14

 0* 11.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  14  0  14 0  0  0  0 0  14
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 0  0  0  0  23

13.0401
Educational Leadership and Administration, General  0  7  16  0  0 0  23 0

 0  0  0  0  2

13.0406
Higher Education/Higher Education Administration  0  2  0  0  0 0  2 0

 0  0  0  0  14

13.0501
Educational/Instructional Technology.  0  6  8  0  0 0  14 0

 0  0  0  0  28

13.0604
Educational Assessment, Testing, and Measurement  0  15  13  0  0 0  28 0

 0  0  0  48  8

13.1001
Special Education and Teaching, General  0  5  3  0  0 0  56 48

 0  0  0  0  14

13.1005
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Emotional 
Disturbances

 0  13  1  0  0 0  14 0

 0  0  0  0  7

13.1011
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Specific Learning 
Disabilities

 0  5  2  0  0 0  7 0

 0  0  0  0  52

13.1101
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance 
Services

 0  43  9  0  0 0  52 0

 0  0  0  183  76

13.1202
Elementary Education and Teaching  0  59  17  0  0 0  259 183

 0  0  0  65  65

13.1203
Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and 
Teaching

 0  52  13  0  0 0  130 65
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University System of Georgia

Degrees and Awards Conferred
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Degree
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Assoc.
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 0  0  0  3  4

13.1302
Art Teacher Education  0  4  0  0  0 0  7 3

 0  0  0  14  4

13.1303
Business Teacher Education  0  4  0  0  0 0  18 14

 0  0  0  13  13

13.1305
English/Language Arts Teacher Education  0  10  3  0  0 0  26 13

 0  0  0  4  6

13.1308
Family and Consumer Sciences/Home Economics Teacher 
Education

 0  6  0  0  0 0  10 4

 0  0  0  6  2

13.1309
Technology Teacher Education/Industrial Arts Teacher 
Education

 0  1  1  0  0 0  8 6

 0  0  0  22  15

13.1311
Mathematics Teacher Education  0  9  6  0  0 0  37 22

 0  0  0  3  6

13.1312
Music Teacher Education  0  6  0  0  0 0  9 3

 0  0  0  23  10

13.1314
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching  0  8  2  0  0 0  33 23

 0  0  0  0  3

13.1315
Reading Teacher Education  0  2  1  0  0 0  3 0

 0  0  0  5  16

13.1316
Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher 
Education

 0  9  7  0  0 0  21 5
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University System of Georgia

Degrees and Awards Conferred
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 0  0  0  18  14

13.1317
Social Science Teacher Education  0  9  5  0  0 0  32 18

 0  0  0  0  17

13.1319
Technical Teacher Education  0  17  0  0  0 0  17 0

 0  0  0  4  0

13.1320
Trade and Industrial Teacher Education  0  0  0  0  0 0  4 4

 0  0  0  2  1

13.1325
French Language Teacher Education  0  1  0  0  0 0  3 2

 0  0  0  1  0

13.1326
German Language Teacher Education  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0  0  0  7  8

13.1330
Spanish Language Teacher Education  0  8  0  0  0 0  15 7

 0  0  0  1  0

13.1331
Speech Teacher Education  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0* 13.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  422  408  830 301  107  0  0 0  422
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 0  0  0  13  0

15.0201
Civil Engineering Technology/Technician  0  0  0  0  0 0  13 13

 0  0  0  25  0

15.0303
Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering  
Technology/Technician

 0  0  0  0  0 0  25 25

 0  0  0  5  0

15.0613
Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician.  0  0  0  0  0 0  5 5

 0  0  0  12  0

15.0699
Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians, Other  0  0  0  0  0 0  12 12

 0  0  0  21  0

15.0805
Mechanical Engineering/Mechanical Technology/Technician  0  0  0  0  0 0  21 21

 0  0  0  26  0

15.1001
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician  0  0  0  0  0 0  26 26

 0  0  0  0  5

15.9999
Engineering Technologies and Engineering-Related Fields, 
Other.

 0  5  0  0  0 0  5 0

 0* 15.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  102  5  107 5  0  0  0 0  102

 0  0  0  1  0

16.0501
German Language and Literature.  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0  0  0  6  0

16.9999
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other  0  0  0  0  0 0  6 6

 0* 16.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  7  0  7 0  0  0  0 0  7
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Grad./
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 0  0  0  2  0

19.0402
Consumer Economics  0  0  0  0  0 0  2 2

 0  0  0  20  0

19.0501
Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  20 20

 0  0  0  9  0

19.0701
Human Development and Family Studies, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  9 9

 0  0  0  9  0

19.0901
Apparel and Textiles, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  9 9

 0* 19.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  40  0  40 0  0  0  0 0  40

 0  0  0  36  3

23.0101
English Language and Literature, General  0  3  0  0  0 0  39 36

 0* 23.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  36  3  39 3  0  0  0 0  36

 0  0  0  5  0

24.0102
General Studies  0  0  0  0  0 0  5 5

 0* 24.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  5  0  5 0  0  0  0 0  5

 0  0  0  70  7

26.0101
Biology/Biological Sciences, General  0  7  0  0  0 0  77 70

 0* 26.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  70  7  77 7  0  0  0 0  70
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 0  0  0  14  2

27.0101
Mathematics, General  0  2  0  0  0 0  16 14

 0* 27.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  14  2  16 2  0  0  0 0  14

 0  0  0  66  0

31.0101
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies  0  0  0  0  0 0  66 66

 0  0  0  0  7

31.0301
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management  0  7  0  0  0 0  7 0

 0  0  0  26  0

31.0501
Health and Physical Education, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  26 26

 0  0  0  42  22

31.0504
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management  0  22  0  0  0 0  64 42

 0  0  0  0  13

31.0505
Kinesiology and Exercise Science  0  13  0  0  0 0  13 0

 0* 31.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  134  42  176 42  0  0  0 0  134
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 0  0  0  15  0

40.0501
Chemistry, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  15 15

 0  0  0  11  0

40.0601
Geology/Earth Science, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  11 11

 0  0  0  5  0

40.0801
Physics, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  5 5

 0* 40.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  31  0  31 0  0  0  0 0  31

 0  0  0  78  6

42.0101
Psychology, General  0  6  0  0  0 0  84 78

 0* 42.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  78  6  84 6  0  0  0 0  78

 0  0  0  96  4

43.0104
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies  0  4  0  0  0 0  100 96

 0* 43.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  96  4  100 4  0  0  0 0  96

 0  0  0  0  15

44.0401
Public Administration  0  15  0  0  0 0  15 0

 0* 44.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  0  15  15 15  0  0  0 0  0
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University System of Georgia

Degrees and Awards Conferred
Fiscal Year 1995

Georgia Southern University

Bach.
Degree
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---------------------------------------------------------  

  
  

CIP Codes and Program Title
Under
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Total
Grad./
Prof.

Career
Assoc.

Adv.
Cert.

 0  0  0  8  0

45.0201
Anthropology  0  0  0  0  0 0  8 8

 0  0  0  5  0

45.0601
Economics, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  5 5

 0  0  0  22  4

45.1001
Political Science and Government, General  0  4  0  0  0 0  26 22

 0  0  0  32  4

45.1101
Sociology  0  4  0  0  0 0  36 32

 0* 45.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  67  8  75 8  0  0  0 0  67
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 0  0  0  2  0

50.0407
Fashion/Apparel Design  0  0  0  0  0 0  2 2

 0  0  0  14  0

50.0408
Interior Design  0  0  0  0  0 0  14 14

 0  0  0  11  0

50.0409
Graphic Design  0  0  0  0  0 0  11 11

 0  0  0  1  0

50.0501
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0  0  0  0  3

50.0702
Fine/Studio Arts, General  0  3  0  0  0 0  3 0

 0  0  0  1  0

50.0901
Music, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0* 50.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  29  3  32 3  0  0  0 0  29
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University System of Georgia

Degrees and Awards Conferred
Fiscal Year 1995

Georgia Southern University

Bach.
Degree

Total
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---------------------------------------------------------  

  
  

CIP Codes and Program Title
Under
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Doct. First
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Under
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Prof.

Career
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Adv.
Cert.

 0  0  0  1  0

51.1005
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical 
Technology/Technologist.

 0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0  0  0  4  0

51.2207
Public Health Education and Promotion  0  0  0  0  0 0  4 4

 0  0  0  56  0

51.3801
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse  0  0  0  0  0 0  56 56

 0  0  0  0  16

51.3813
Clinical Nurse Specialist  0  16  0  0  0 0  16 0

 0  0  0  0  15

51.9999
Health Professions and Related Sciences, Other  0  15  0  0  0 0  15 0

 0* 51.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  61  31  92 31  0  0  0 0  61
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University System of Georgia

Degrees and Awards Conferred
Fiscal Year 1995

Georgia Southern University

Bach.
Degree

Total
Awards
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Graduate/Professional Award Levels
---------------------------------------------------------  

  
  

CIP Codes and Program Title
Under
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Cert.

Assoc.
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Mast. Ed.
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Prof.
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Under
Grads
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Grad./
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Career
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Adv.
Cert.

 0  0  0  32  0

52.0101
Business/Commerce, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  32 32

 0  0  0  93  46

52.0201
Business Administration and Management, General  0  46  0  0  0 0  139 93

 0  0  0  27  0

52.0203
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.  0  0  0  0  0 0  27 27

 0  0  0  82  0

52.0301
Accounting  0  0  0  0  0 0  82 82

 0  0  0  20  0

52.0601
Business/Managerial Economics  0  0  0  0  0 0  20 20

 0  0  0  108  0

52.0801
Finance, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  108 108

 0  0  0  30  0

52.0904
Hotel/Motel Administration/Management  0  0  0  0  0 0  30 30

 0  0  0  34  0

52.1201
Management Information Systems, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  34 34

 0  0  0  103  0

52.1401
Marketing/Marketing Management, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  103 103

 0* 52.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  529  46  575 46  0  0  0 0  529
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 0  0  0  24  6

54.0101
History, General  0  6  0  0  0 0  30 24

 0* 54.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  24  6  30 6  0  0  0 0  24

***Georgia Southern University Totals  0  0  2  1,919  0  479  107  0  0  1,921  586  2,507 0
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